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original, along with the correct number of copies, of the foregoing document upon the WUTC,
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Steven V. King

Acting Secretary and Executive Director

Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission

1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

~_ Hand Delivered
U.S. Mail (first-class, postage prepaid)
_ X__ Overnight Mail (UPS)
____ Facsimile (360) 586-8203
_ X Email (records@utc.wa.gov)

| hereby certify that | have this 18" day of December 2015, served a true and correct
copy of the foregoing document upon parties of record, via electronic mail and/or U.S. Mail,

properly addressed as follows:

Washington Utilities & Transportation
Commission

Patrick J. Oshie, Christopher M. Casey
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski

Brett Shearer, Julian Beattie

Assistant Attorneys General

1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
Olympia WA 98504-0128
poshie@utc.wa.gov; ccasey@utc.wa.gov ,
jcameron@utc.wa.gov; bshearer@utc.wa.gov;
jbeattie@utc.wa.gov

Public Counsel

Simon ffitch

Lisa W. Gafken

Office of the Attorney General

800 5th Avenue — Suite 2000

Seattle WA 98104-3188
simonf@atg.wa.gov; lisaw4@atg.wa.gov

For Sierra Club

Travis Ritchie

Gloria Smith

Sierra Club

85 Second Street

San Francisco, CA 94618

Phone: (415) 977-5727

Email: travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org

Pacific Power

Bryce Dalley

Matthew McVee

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
washingtondockets@pacificorp.com
matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com
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Boise White Paper, L.L.C.
Jesse E. Cowell

Bradley Mullins

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
jec@dvclaw.com; b
brmullins@mw

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this 18" day of December 2015, at Portland, Oregon.

Wendy Mcindoo

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205

(503) 595-3922
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